
234,000 targeted

104,141
 Reached

Women Men

BoysGirls

22,167 15,585

33,320 33,061

490,000
Refugees, migrants, IDPs, returnees and non-displaced in need

45%

Interventions by category of protection activities

30%

Monitoring & identification (20,904)
Case management / Referral (4,698)
Psychosocial support (29,018)
Community reintegration (60)
Social cohesion projects (1,883)
Awareness raising (8,333)
Risk education (22,283)
Capacity building (428)
Distribution of dignity kits (2,754)
Family restoring (761)
Demining / ERW removal (13,019)

20%28%

21%
13%

8%

3%

5%

2%
1%

1%

Organisations and partners

ACTED, Al Salam NGO, Albayan Center, Altadamon for 
Rehabilitation and Psychological Support, Amazonate, Bashir 
Alsabreen, Cesvi, Danish Church Aid, DDG, DRC, Elssafa Center, 
FADV, Free Fields Foundation,  GVC, HI, IMC, IOM,
IRC, MIGRACE, MSF, Multakana Center, Noor Alhayat Charity 
Association, NRC, PSS Team, Libyan Midwifery Association, PUI, 
Scouts, TDH Italia, UNFPA, UNHCR, UNICEF, Women Union. 
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74%74%100%

Protection Objective 1: Monitor and assess protection risks and violations to identify persons in need to inform the humanitarian response

% of active o�cial detention centers reached with protection monitoring and/or needs assessments

# of individuals reached with protection monitoring and/or needs assessments 

Protection Objective 2: Provide specialized protection assistance and services to vulnerable and con�ict-a�ected Libyans and non-Libyans

# of individuals receiving specialized services

# of individuals participating in structured sustained psychosocial activities 

# of individuals reached by awareness raising activities (Communicating with Communities)

# of women and girls of reproductive age received dignity kits

Protection Objective 3: Engage with authorities and humanitarian partners to promote full adherence to international protection norms, 
humanitarian and human rights law and facilitate community-based approaches to protection

# of individual community members trained on protection approaches, norms, and humanitarian and human rights laws

# of individuals from service providers and/or institutions trained on protection approaches, norms, and humanitarian
 and human rights laws

# of individuals bene�tting from social cohesion activities

HRP 2019 indicators Target Reached % Reached

19%14,39476,000

20%26,971138,000

35%27,70780,000

15%30,004200,000

4%2,75470,000

8%871,100

17%3412,000

2%1,883100,000

Interventions per sub-sector

General Protection

Child Protection

Mine Action

GBV

30,505 (29%)
35,302 (34%)

27,290 (26%)

10,999 (11%)

Interventions per mantika (Admin 2)

10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000

Tobruk

Al Jabal Al Akhdar

Murzuq

Alkufra

Wadi Ashshati

Aljufra

Derna

Azzawya

Ejdabia

Almargeb

Sebha

Zwara

Benghazi

Aljfara

Al Jabal Al Gharbi

Misrata

Sirt

Tripoli

JulJunMayAprMarFebJan

Interventions per month

23,424 23,924
27,289

13,225

7,976

4,1974,106
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